
 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Arts), Year 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 81,500.00 81,500.00  163,000.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students only 18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

1. Industrial Attachment / Teaching Practice  - - - -  

2. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - -  -  

TOTAL A+B+C 100,000.00 83,600.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year. 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Arts) Year 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

 1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Arts) Year 3. 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 68,750.00 68,750.00  137,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT / 

TEACHING PRACTICE  

7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

SUB-TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00  183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year. 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Arts) Year 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,500.00 85,850.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Science) Year 1 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 112,100 112,100 - 224,200 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students 

only 

18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

3. Industrial Attachment / Teaching Practice  - - - -  

4. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB- TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 130,500.00 114,100.00  244,800.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Science) Year 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 114,350.00 114,350.00 - 228,700.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

 1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Science) Year 3 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 99,350.00 99,350.00 - 198,700.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL * Payable by new students only 14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

TOTAL A+B 113,350.00 101,450.00  214,800.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT / 

TEACHING PRACTICE  

7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd year) 

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd Year) 

TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Science) Year 4 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 114,350.00 114,350.00 - 228,700.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

TOTAL A+B 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year. 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education), Year 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 81,500.00 81,500.00  163,000.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 TOTAL * Payable by new students only 18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

13. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- -  -  

14. Field Trip - -  -  

TOTAL      

TOTAL A+B+C 100,000.00 83,600.00  183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) Year 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,500.00 86,100.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) Year 3. 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 68,750.00 68,750.00  137,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT / 

TEACHING PRACTICE  

7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00  183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) Year 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (French), Year 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 81,500.00 81,500.00  163,000.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 TOTAL * Payable by new students only 18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

13. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- -  -  

14. Field Trip - -  -  

TOTAL      

TOTAL A+B+C 100,000.00 83,600.00  183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (French) Year 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (French) Year 3. 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 68,750.00 68,750.00 - 137,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT / 

TEACHING PRACTICE  

7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00  

TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00  183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Education (French) Year 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION.  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee. 83,750.00 83,750.00 - 167,500.00 Annually 

B Administrative.  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment / Teaching 

Practice  

- - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 97,750.00 85,850.00 - 183,600.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Arts (Criminology and Criminal Justice) Year 1 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 66,200.00 66,200.00 - 132,400.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

 1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students 

only 

18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

13. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

14. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 84,700.00 68,300.00 - 153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Arts (Criminology and Criminal Justice) Year 2 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Arts (Criminology and Criminal Justice) Year 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 53,450.00 53,450.00 - 106,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT  7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd year) 

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd Year) 

SUB-TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00 - 30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 67,450.00 55,550.00 - 153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Arts (Criminology and Criminal Justice) Year 4 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Social Work Year 1 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 66,200.00 66,200.00 - 132,400.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

 1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students 

only 

18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

13. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

14. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 84,700.00 68,300.00 - 153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Social Work Year 2 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Social Work Year 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 53,450.00 53,450.00 - 106,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT  7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd year) 

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd Year) 

SUB-TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 67,450.00 55,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Social Work Year 4 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Disaster Management & International Diplomacy Year 1 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 66,200.00 66,200.00 - 132,400.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

 1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00 - - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Once 

12. Cue Quality Assurance Fee* 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Once 

 SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students 

only 

18,500.00 2,100.00 - 20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES 

13. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

14. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 84,700.00 68,300.00 - 153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES      

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Disaster Management & International Diplomacy Year 2 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Disaster Management & International Diplomacy Year 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTER TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 53,450.00 53,450.00 - 106,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. INDUSTRIAL ATTACHMENT  7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd year) 

9. FIELD TRIP 7,500.00 7,500.00 - 15,000.00 Once (3rd Year) 

SUB-TOTAL 15,000.00 15,000.00  30,000.00  

TOTAL A+B+C 67,450.00 55,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY 
Tel: 0773040235                                                                               P. O Box 385- 50309  

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                                                     Kaimosi 

Website: www.kafu.ac.ke                                                                        Kenya 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR (NEW STUDENTS) 

Bachelor of Disaster Management & International Diplomacy Year 4 

S/

N 

DESCRIPTION  1ST 

SEMESTER  

2ND 

SEMESTER 

TRIMESTE

R 

TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 68,450.00 68,450.00 - 136,900.00 Annually 

B Administrative  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. ICT Levy  5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually 

 SUB-TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES 

8. Industrial Attachment  - - - -  

9. Field Trip - - - -  

SUB-TOTAL - - - -  

TOTAL A+B+C 82,450.00 70,550.00  153,000.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year 

E. APART FROM PAYING FEES 

  Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services                  

 Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for books                                     Not Payable with fees  

       

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee. 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK  ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will 

present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders 

or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633              P.O. Box, 
385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                       Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                    Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science – Year 1 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 142,700.00 142,700.00  285,400.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 440.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges* 1,000.00   1,000.00 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only      

 TOTAL 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 161,200.00 144,800.00  306,000  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A,&B (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

  KAFU/FS/501/15 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633              P.O. Box, 

385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                       Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                    Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science – Year 2 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 139,950.00 139,950.00  279,900.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

 Industrial Training  5,000.00 5,000.00  10,000.00  

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 158,950 147,050.00  306,000  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633              P.O. Box, 

385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                       Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                    Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science – Year 3 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 139,950.00 139,950.00  279,900.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

 Industrial Attachment 5,000.00 5,000.00  10,000.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 161,200.00 144,800.00  306,000.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633              P.O. Box, 

385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                       Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                    Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science – Year 4 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 144,950.00 144,950.00  289,900.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 158,950.00 147,050.00  306,000  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A& B  (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633              P.O. Box, 
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E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                       Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                    Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology – Year 1 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 127,400.00 127,400.00  254,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Once 

 
12. CUE quality Assurance charges 1,000.00   1,000.00 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only 
18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum      

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 145,900.00 129,500.00  275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology – Year 2 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 124,650.00 124,650.00  249,300 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Training  5,000.00 5,000.00  10,000.00  

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology – Year 3 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 124,650.00 124,650.00  249,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Attachment 5,000.00 5,000.00  10,000.00  

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  275,000  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology – Year 4 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 129,650.00 129,650.00  259,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Attachment      

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Systems and Knowledge Management- Year 1 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 127,400.00 127,400.00  254,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 440.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Once 

 
12. CUE quality Assurance charges 1,000.00   1,000.00 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only 
18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum      

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 145,900.00 129,500.00  275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Systems and Knowledge Management- Year 2 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 124,650.00 124,650.00  249,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Training  5,000.00 5,000.00    

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  175,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Systems and Knowledge Management- Year 3 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 124,650.00 124,650.00  249,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Attachment 5,000.00 5,000.00    

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  175,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Information Systems and Knowledge Management- Year 4 
S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 129,650.00 129,650.00  259,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable amount 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial Attachment      

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee   -   

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee      

 TOTAL      

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 143,650.00 131,750.00  275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE                                      YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 81,500 81,500  163,000 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500  - 500 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500  - 500 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges* 1,000   1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only 18,500 2,100  20,600  

 TOTAL (A+B) 100,000 83,600  183,600  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A,  &B  (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the 

University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE YEAR  2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 83,750 83,750  167,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000 2100  16,100 14,000 

 TOTAL (A+B) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE                                                                  YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 78,750 78,750  157,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

Industrial attachment 5,000 5,000  10,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE                                                                     YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 80,250 80,250  160,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

Industrial trip 4,000 3,000  7,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 98,250 85,350  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC (ECONOMICS & STATISTICS) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 81,500 81,500  163,000 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500  - 500 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500  - 500 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges* 1,000   1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only 18,500 2,100  20,600  

 TOTAL (A+B) 100,000 83,600  183,600  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A& B  (Tuition & Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC (ECONOMICS & STATISTICS) YEAR  2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 83,750 83,750  167,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

 TOTAL (A+B) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A,&B (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 BSC (ECONOMICS & STATISTICS) YR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 78,750 78,750  157,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL  14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

Industrial attachment 5,000 5,000  10,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC (ECONOMICS & STATISTICS) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 80,250 80,250  160,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

 Industrial trip 4,000 3000  7000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 98,250 85,350  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

                                                                       BSC ECONOMICS                                             YR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 81,500 81,500  163,000 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500  - 500 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500  - 500 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges* 1,000   1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only      

 TOTAL 18500 2,100  20600  

 TOTAL (A+B) 100,000 83,600  183,600  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A& B  (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC ECONOMICS                                                      YR  2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 83,750 83,750  167,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000 2,100  1,000  

 TOTAL (A+B) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

C ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A&B (Tuition& Administrative) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC ECONOMICS                                                        YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 78,750 78,750  157,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 42,00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

Industrial attachment 5,000 5,000  10,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 97,750 85,850  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633           P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                    Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                             Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BSC ECONOMICS                                                              YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 80,250 80,250  160,500 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4,200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000                  1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000 2,100  16,100  

C OTHER FEES:      

Industrial trip 4,000 3,000  7,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 98,250 85,350  183,600  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE ((MATHEMATICS with IT) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 101,900.00 101,900.00  203,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL 
18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 120,400.00 104,000.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMMODATION FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B (Tuition &Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Not Payable with fees 

 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 
 

 
 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS with IT) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 104,150.00 104,150.00  208,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

TOTAL (A+B+C) 118,150.00 106,250.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMODATION FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS with IT) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 104,150.00 104,150.00  208,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

TOTAL (A+B) 118,150.00 106,250.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMODATION FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS with IT) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 96,400.00 96,400.00  192,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

1. Industrial attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum 7,500.00 7,500.00  15,000.00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00  

3. Laboratory Fee     Annually 

4. Field trip      

TOTAL (C) 8,000.00 7,500.00  15,500.00  

TOTAL (A+B+C) 118,400.00 106,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS and ECONOMICS with IT) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 101,900.00 101,900.00  203,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 120,400.00 104,000.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMODATION  FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, &B (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS and ECONOMICS with IT) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 104,150.00 104,150.00  208,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

TOTAL (A+B) 118,150.00 106,250.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMODATION FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A &B  (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 
E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS and ECONOMICS with IT) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 104,150.00 104,150.00  208,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

TOTAL (A+B) 118,150.00 106,250.00  224,400.00  

C ACCOMODATION FEES  

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A& B (Tuition &Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 
Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS and ECONOMICS with IT) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 96,400.00 96,400.00  192,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 
14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

2. Industrial attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum 7500.00 7500.00  15,000.00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00  

3. Laboratory Fee     Annually 

4. Field trip      

TOTAL (C) 8,000.00 7,500.00  15,500.00  

TOTAL (A+B+C) 118,400.00 106,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (APPLIED STATISTICS with IT) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 112,100.00 112,100.00  224,200.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 130,600.00 114,200.00  244,800.00  

C ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

D APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (APPLIED STATISTICS with IT) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 114,350.00 114,350.00  228,700.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B  (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 
Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (APPLIED STATISTICS with IT) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 114,350.00 114,350.00  228,700.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

 TOTAL (A+B) 128,350.00 116,450.00  244,800.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A & B (Tuition & Administrative) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 
Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (APPLIED STATISTICS with IT) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 106,600.00 106,600.00  211,200.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

1. Industrial attachment/Supervision 7,500.00 7,500.00  15,000,00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

3. Laboratory Fee     Annually 

4. Field trip      

TOTAL (C) 8,000.00 7,500.00  15,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 128,600.00 116,200.00  244,800.00  

D ACCOMMODATION   FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS and RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 126,150.00 126,150.00  252,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only ((B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

3. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 147,150.00 128,250.00  275,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS and RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 128,400.00 128,400.00  256,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

4. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 145,900.00 129,500.00  275,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 10,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

  

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS and RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 120,650.00 120,650.00  241,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

5. Industrial attachment/Supervision 7,500.00 7500.00  15,000.00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 10,500.00 7,500.00  18,000.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 146,150.00 129,250.00  275,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

  

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke       Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke       

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS and RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 128,400.00 128,400.00  256,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

6. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 145,900.00 129,500.00  275,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (CHEMISTRY) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 100,650.00 100,650.00  201,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

7. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Chemistry field work - - -   

TOTAL ( C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 121,650.00 102,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (CHEMISTRY) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 102,900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

8. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Chemistry field work - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,400.00 105,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
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E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (CHEMISTRY) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 102,900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

1.Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Chemistry field work - - -   

TOTAL 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,400.00 105,000.00  2244,00.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs.16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

  

Not Payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (CHEMISTRY) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 95,150.00 95,150.00  190,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

 TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Industrial attachment/Supervision 7,500.00 7,500.00  15,000,00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4.Chemistry field work     Once 

TOTAL 10,500.00 7,500.00  18,000.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,650.00 104,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS with appropriate technology) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 100,650.00 100,650.00  201,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

9. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Physics  field work - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 121,650.00 102,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION  FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART  FROM   PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS with appropriate technology) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 102,900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only (B) 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

10. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Physics field work - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,400.00 105,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU  

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

  

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS with appropriate technology) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 95,150.00 95,150.00  190,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

2. Industrial attachment/Supervision 7,500.00 7,500.00  15,000,00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

3. Laboratory Fee 2500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Physics field work     Once 

 TOTAL (C) 10,500.00 7,500.00  18,000.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,650.00 104,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS with appropriate technology) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 10,2900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

11. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2 .Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4.  Physics  field work - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 119,400.00 105,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 
Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BIOLOGY) YEAR 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 100,650.00 100,650.00  201,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE 

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Once 

9.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500 Once 

12. CUE quality Assurance charge*s 1,000  - 1,000 Once 

TOTAL* Payable by new students only(B) 18,500.00 2,100.00  20,600.00  

C OTHER FEES: 

12. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Biology field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 121,650.00 102,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES 

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BIOLOGY) YEAR 2 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 102,900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

1.Industrial attachment/Supervision/Clinical 

practicum 

    Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Biology field trip - - -   

TOTAL (C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 120,400.00 104,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

  

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BIOLOGY) YEAR 3 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 87,650.00 87,650.00  175,300.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL 14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

13. Industrial attachment/Supervision 7,500.00 7,500.00  15,000,00 Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00  - 500.00 Once 

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Biology field trip 7,500.00 7,500.00  1,5000,00 Once 

 TOTAL (C) 18,000.00 15,000.00  33,000.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 120,650.00 103,750.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION  FEES      

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART  FROM  PAYING  FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633         P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                 Kaimosi Kenya 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                     

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (BIOLOGY) YEAR 4 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester  Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 102,900.00 102,900.00  205,800.00 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400.00  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500.00  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6.  ICT Levy 5,000.00  - 5,000.00 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000.00  - 3,000.00 Annually 

TOTAL  14,000.00 2,100.00  16,100.00  

C OTHER FEES:      

14. Industrial attachment/Supervision     Once 

2.Professional Insurance Indemnity   -   

3. Laboratory Fee 2,500.00  - 2,500.00 Annually 

4. Biology field trip - - -   

TOTAL ( C) 2,500.00   2,500.00  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 120,400.00 104,000.00  224,400.00  

D ACCOMMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

Charges for hostels either Kshs. 16,000 or Ksh 10,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                               P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                 Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                  KENYA 

Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

FIRST YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 68,700 68,000 68,000 204,700  

B ADMINISTRATIVE      
 1. Student organization  400   400 Annually 
 2. Examination fee 2,100 2,100 2,100 6300 Annually 
 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 
 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 6. Registration Fee* 500 - - 500 Once 
 7. Student smart card* 500 - - 500 Once 
 8. Caution money (refundable) 1,000 - - 1,000 Once 
 9. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 
 10. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 
 11. KUCCPS Processing fee* 1,500 - - 1500  

 12. CUE quality assurance charges 1,000   1,000 Once 
 Total administrative fee  18,500 2,100 2,100 22,700  

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Attachment and supervision  10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000  
 2. Hospital consumables 1,000 1,000 1,000 3,000  

 3. Skills laboratory fee 5,000 5,000 5,000 15,000  
 TOTAL 16,000 16,000 16,000 48,000  

 TOTAL A+B+C 103,200 86,100 86,100 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees)  

  Charges for hostels either Ksh. 24,000 0r Ksh. 15,000 per year  

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.9000 per year for books                                   

 

Note: students from East Africa to pay 20% more on tuition fee 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960 271 081 548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to 

the university on the day of registration. The university will not accept personal cheques 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not payable with fees 

http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
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Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

SECOND YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 89,150 89,150 - 178,300  

B ADMINISTRATIVE      
 1. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 
 2. Examination fee 2,100 2,100 - 6200 Annually 
 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 
 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 
 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 
 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 - 16,100  

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and 

supervision  

10,000 10,000 32,000 52,000  

 2. Professional Insurance Indemnity - - 500 500  
 3. Logbook  - - 1,500 1,500  
 4. Skills laboratory fee 5,000 5,000 - 10,000  
 5. Hospital consumables 1,000 1,000 15,000 17,000  

 TOTAL 16,000 16,000 49,000 81,000  

 TOTAL A+B+C 119,150 107,250 49,000 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees)  

  Charges for hostels either Ksh. 24,000 0r Ksh. 15,000 per year  

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.9000 per year for books                                   

 

Note: students from East Africa to pay 20% more on tuition fee 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960 271 081 548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to 

the university on the day of registration. The university will not accept personal cheques, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                               P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                 Kaimosi  
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Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

THIRD YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 81,150 81,150 - 162,300  

B ADMINISTRATIVE      
 1. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 
 2. Examination fee 2,100 2,100 - 6200 Annually 
 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 
 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 
 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 
 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 - 16,100 Annually 

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and 

supervision/Community Diagnosis  

10,000 10,000 49,500 69,500  

 2. Skills laboratory fee 5,000 5,000 - 10,000  
 3. Hospital consumables 1,000 1,000 15,000 17,000  

 4. Professional Insurance Indemnity - - 500 500  

 TOTAL 16,000 16,000 65,000 97,000  

 TOTAL A+B+C 111,150 99,250 65,000 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees)  

  Charges for hostels either Ksh. 24,000 0r Ksh. 15,000 per year  

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.9000 per year for books                                   

 

Note: students from East Africa to pay 20% more on tuition fee 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960 271 081 548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to 

the university on the day of registration. The university will not accept personal cheques, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not payable with fees 
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Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

FOURTH YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 94,400 - - 94,400  

B ADMINISTRATIVE      
 1. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 
 2. Examination fee 2,100 - - 6200 Annually 
 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 
 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 
 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 
 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 
 Total administrative fee  14,000 - - 14,000 Annually 

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and Practicum 

supervision/Community Diagnosis 

10,000 55,000 55,000 120,000  

 2. Skills laboratory fee 5,000 - - 5,000  
 3. Hospital consumables 1,000 20,000 20,000 41,000  

 4. Professional Insurance Indemnity - 500 500 1,000  

 TOTAL 16,000 75,500 75,500 167,000  

 TOTAL A+B+C 124,400 75,500 75,500 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees)  

  Charges for hostels either Ksh. 24,000 0r Ksh. 15,000 per year  

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.9000 per year for books                                   

 

Note: students from East Africa to pay 20% more on tuition fee 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following bank using the indicated Account number: 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960 271 081 548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to 

the university on the day of registration. The university will not accept personal cheques, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not payable with fees 
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                        Website www.kafu.ac.ke                            Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

 
                    UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS), FIRST YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

B.Sc. Clinical Medicine and Community Health 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st 

Trimester 

2nd Trimester 3rd 

Trimester  
TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 62,200.00 62,000 62,000 186,200 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400.00 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 2,100 6,300.00 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500.00 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000  - 1,000.00 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000.00 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500  - 500.00 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500  - 500.00 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000  - 1,000.00 Once 

9. ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000.00 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000  - 3,000.00 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500  - 1,500.00 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges 1,000   1,000.00 Once 

 Total administrative fee 18,500 2,100 2,100 22,700  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical 

practicum/Assessment 

15,000 15,000 15,000 45,000  

2. 2.Professional Insurance Indemnity 500.00 - - 500.00  

 3. 3. Skills Laboratory Fee 4,000 4,000 4,000 12,000  

 4. 4. Hospital Consumables Fee 3,000 3,000 3,000 9,000  

 TOTAL 22,500 22,000 22,000 66,500  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 103,200 86,100 86,100 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

  Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per 

year 

 Male Hostel Charges either Ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,000 per 

year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

 

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the 

University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
http://www.kafu.ac.ke/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

                          Tel: 0773040235/0777373633                                            P.O. Box, 385 

                        E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                            Kaimosi – 50309 

                        Website www.kafu.ac.ke                            Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

 
                    UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS), SECOND YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

B.Sc. Clinical Medicine and Community Health 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester 3rd Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 64,300 63,200 63,200 190,700 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 2,100 6,300 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee 14,000 2,100 2,100 18,200  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical 

practicum/Assessment 

15,000 15,000 15,000 45,000  

2. Professional Insurance Indemnity 500  - 500  

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee 4,000 4,000 4,000 12,000  

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee 3,000 3,000 3,000 9,000  

 TOTAL 22,500 22,000 22,000 66,500  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 100,800 87,300 87,300 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

  Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 

per year 

 Male Hostel Charges either Ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

 

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

                          Tel: 0773040235/0777373633                                            P.O. Box, 385 
                        E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                            Kaimosi – 50309 

                        Website www.kafu.ac.ke                            Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

 
                    UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS), THIRD YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

B.Sc. Clinical Medicine and Community Health 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester 3rd Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 64,300 63,200 63,200 190,700 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 2,100 6,300 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee 14,000 2,100 2,100 18,200  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical 

practicum/Assessment 

15,000 15,000 15,000 45,000  

2. Professional Insurance Indemnity 500  - 500  

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee 4,000 4,000 4,000 12,000  

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee 3,000 3,000 3,000 9,000  

 TOTAL 22,500 22,000 22,000 66,500  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 100,800 87,300 87,300 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

  Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 

per year 

 Male Hostel Charges either Ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

 

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

                          Tel: 0773040235/0777373633                                            P.O. Box, 385 
                        E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                            Kaimosi – 50309 

                        Website www.kafu.ac.ke                            Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

 
                    UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (KSHS), FOURH YEAR FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

B.Sc. Clinical Medicine and Community Health 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester 3rd Trimester  TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 64,300 63,200 63,200 190,700 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400  - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 2,100 6,300 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500  - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000  - 1,000 Annually 

6. ICT Levy 5,000  - 5,000 Annually 

7. Library Fee  3,000  - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee 14,000 2,100 2,100 18,200  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical 

practicum/Assessment 

15,000 15,000 15,000 45,000  

2. Professional Insurance Indemnity 500  - 500  

 3. Skills Laboratory Fee 4,000 4,000 4,000 12,000  

 4. Hospital Consumables Fee 3,000 3,000 3,000 9,000  

 TOTAL 22,500 22,000 22,000 66,500  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 100,800 87,300 87,300 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

  Female Hostel Charges either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 

per year 

 Male Hostel Charges either Ksh 24,000 or Kshs. 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books                      

 

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee  

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

BANK   ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME  

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch  0960271081548             KAFU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 

 
 

 

Tel: 0773040235/0777373633            P.O. Box, 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                        Kaimosi 

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                 Kenya 
 

 

Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

BACHELOR OF OPTOMETRY AND VISION SCIENCES (BOPTOM) 

FIRST YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester Trimester TOTAL  

A Tuition Fee 117,600 117,200 - 234,800 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE  

1. Student Organization Fee 400 - - 400 Annually 

2. Examination Fee 2,100 2,100 - 4200 Annually 

3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 

4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

6. Registration Fee* 500 - - 500 Once 

7. Student Smart Card* 500 - - 500 Once 

8. Caution Money (Refundable)* 1,000 - - 1,000 Once 

9. ICT Levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 

10. Library Fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 

11. KUCCPS Processing Fee* 1,500 - - 1,500 Once 

 12. CUE quality Assurance charges 1,000 - - 1,000 Once 

 Total administrative fee 18,500 2,100 - 20,600  

C OTHER FEES:      

1. Attachment/Supervision/Clinical practicum - - - -  

2. Professional Insurance Indemnity - - - -  

 3. Hospital Consumables Fee - - - -  

 4. Skills Laboratory Fee 10,000 10,000 - 20,000  

 TOTAL 10,000 10,000 - 20,000  

 TOTAL (A+B+C) 146,100 129,300 - 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

  Accommodation Fees SHOULD be paid separately from A, B &C  (Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees) 

 Charges for hostels either Kshs. 24,000 or Ksh 15,000 per year 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES: 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services 

 Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books 

 

Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee 

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 
day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

 

 

 

Not Payable with fees 

 

mailto:registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                         P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke             Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                            KENYA 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (REGULAR) 

BACHELOR OF OPTOMETRY AND VISION SCIENCES (BOPTOM, REGULAR) 

SECOND YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 107,600 107,200 - 214,800 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE      

 1 Examination  2,100 2,100 - 4200 Annually 

 2 Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 

 3 Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 

 4 Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 5 Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 6 ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 

 7 Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 - 16,100  

C OTHER FEES      

 1 Hospital Attachment and supervision  15,000 - - 15,000  

 2 Professional Insurance Indemnity 500 - - 500  

 3 Hospital Consumables Fee 9,000 - - 9,000  

 4 Skills Laboratory Fee 10,000 10,000 - 20,000  

 TOTAL 34,500 10,000 - 44,500  

 TOTAL A+B+C 156,100 119,300 - 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees) 

Accommodation inside the university is available at between Ksh. 15,000 and Ksh.24,000 per year on first come first 

serve basis. Accommodation is inside the University. 

 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. Students are advised to have at least 

Ksh.9000 per year for books. Not payable with fees 

 

 

 
Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee 

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 
day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                         P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke             Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                            KENYA 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (REGULAR) 

BACHELOR OF OPTOMETRY AND VISION SCIENCES (BOPTOM, REGULAR) 

THIRD YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 107,600 107,200 - 214,800 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE      

 1. Examination  2,100 2,100 - 4200 Annually 

 2. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 

 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 

 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 

 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 - 16,100  

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and supervision  15,000 - - 15,000  

 2. Professional Insurance Indemnity 500 - - 500  

 3. Hospital Consumables Fee 9,000 - - 9,000  

 4. Skills Laboratory Fee 10,000 10,000 - 20,000  

 TOTAL 34,500 10,000 - 44,500  

 TOTAL A+B+C 156,100 119,300 - 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees) 

Accommodation inside the university is available at between Ksh. 15,000 and Ksh.24,000 per year on first come first 

serve basis. Accommodation is inside the University. 

 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. Students are advised to have at least 

Ksh.9000 per year for books. Not payable with fees 

 

 

 
Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee 

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                         P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke             Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                            KENYA 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

GOVERNMENT SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (REGULAR) 

BACHELOR OF OPTOMETRY AND VISION SCIENCES (BOPTOM, REGULAR) 

FOURTH YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 107,600 107,200 - 214,800 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE      

 1. Examination  2,100 2,100 - 4200 Annually 

 2. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 

 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 

 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 

 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 - 16,100  

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and supervision  15,000 - - 15,000  

 2. Professional Insurance Indemnity 500 - - 500  

 3. Hospital Consumables Fee 9,000 - - 9,000  

 4. Skills Laboratory Fee 10,000 10,000 - 20,000  

 TOTAL 34,500 10,000 - 44,500  

 TOTAL A+B+C 156,100 119,300 - 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees) 

Accommodation inside the university is available at between Ksh. 15,000 and Ksh.24,000 per year on first come first 

serve basis. Accommodation is inside the University. 

 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. Students are advised to have at least 

Ksh.9000 per year for books. Not payable with fees 

 

 

 

 
Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee 

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY (KAFU) 
Office of the Registrar Academic Affairs 

Tel: 0777373633/ 077304025                                                                                                 P.O. Box 385-50309 

E-mail: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke                                                   Kaimosi  

Website www.kafu.ac.ke                                                    KENYA 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR 

PRIVATE SPONSORED UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (REGULAR) 

BACHELOR OF OPTOMETRY AND VISION SCIENCES (BOPTOM, REGULAR) 

FIFTH YEAR FEE STRUCTURE 

S/N DESCRIPTION TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL  

A TUITION FEES 76,000 75, 600 75, 600 227,200 Annually 

B ADMINISTRATIVE      

 1. Examination  2,100 2,100 2,100 6,300 Annually 

 2. Student organization  400 - - 400 Annually 

 3. Medical Fee 1,500 - - 1,500 Annually 

 4. Activity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 5. Amenity Fee 1,000 - - 1,000 Annually 

 6. ICT levy 5,000 - - 5,000 Annually 

 7. Library fee 3,000 - - 3,000 Annually 

 Total administrative fee  14,000 2,100 2,100 18,200  

C OTHER FEES      

 1. Hospital Attachment and supervision  - - -  -  

 2. Professional Insurance Indemnity - - - -  

 3. Hospital Consumables Fee - - - -  

 4. Skills Laboratory Fee 10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000  

 TOTAL 10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000  

 TOTAL A+B+C 100,000 87,700 87,700 275,400  

D ACCOMODATION FEES      

 Accommodation fees should be paid separately from A, B, & C (tuition, administrative and other fees) 

Accommodation inside the university is available at between Ksh. 5,000 and Ksh.8000 per semester on first come first 

serve basis Accommodation is inside the University. 

 

E APART FROM PAYING FEES 

Students are advised to have at least Ksh.18000 per year for catering services. Students are advised to have at least 

Ksh.9000 per year for books. Not payable with fees 

 

 

 

 
Note: Students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee 

 

Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account Number: 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Equity Bank, Mbale Branch 0960271081548 KAFU 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the 

day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 
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